PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Gunther Rogoll			06/09/2006			
Renato Kitchener			06/09/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Pepperl + Fuchs GMBH					
Street Address:	Konigsberger Allee 87					
City:	Mannheim	Mannheim				
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	D68307					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1057		574555				
Application Number: 10574555 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(216)363-9001Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2163639000Email:msvat@faysharpe.comCorrespondent Name:Mark S. SvatAddress Line 1:1228 Euclid AvenueAddress Line 2:5th FloorAddress Line 4:Cleveland, OHIO 44115						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PPFZ200037				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark S. Svat				
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC046#page1.tif source=DOC046#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Gunther Rogoll D-76307 Karlsbad, Germany, and

Renato Kitchener Westergate, West Sussex, Great Britain, have made an invention in

DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM FOR A MODULAR FIELDBUS BOARD

and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon

<> the day of 2006

<> on even date herewith

 \mathcal{C}

C.

 $\langle \! \! \! \! \rangle$ and subsequently (*) officially identified as Serial Number 10/574, 555 filed on April 3, 2006

AND WHEREAS, PEPPERL + FUCHS GMBH, Königsberger Allee 87, D-68307 Mannheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

Gunther Rogoll and Renato Kitchener

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said PEPPERL + FUCHS GMBH the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said PEPPERL + FUCHS GMBH, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to PEPPERL + FUCHS GMBH aforesaid; and we hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful

6900

PATENT REEL: 022646 FRAME: 0423 (

 \in

documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee <u>PEPPERL + FUCHS GMBH</u> interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with <u>PEPPERL + FUCHS GMBH</u>, its successors and assigns that we have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed their right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that we then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(*) And, we hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

<u>9</u> day of <u>Linne</u> A.D. 2006.	ave hereunto set our hands and affixed	our	seals	this
WITNES AC				
DATE 2006-06-09	Gunther Rogoli			· · ·
WITNESS AC	Renato Kitchener			
DATE 2006-06-09				•.
County of				

State of _____

RECORDED: 05/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 022646 FRAME: 0424